Leo Schoffer Sworn in as Newest Member of Stockton College Board of Trustees

Area Businessman, Civic Leader Joins College Governing Body

For Immediate Release

Wednesday, February 17, 2011

Contact: Tim Kelly Office of Public Relations Galloway Township, NJ 08240 Tim.Kelly@stockton.edu (609) 652-4950

Galloway Township, NJ- Leo B. Schoffer, Esq., a resident of Margate City, NJ, has been appointed to the Board of Trustees of The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey. The founder of Schoffer Enterprises, which specializes in industrial and commercial real estate development, was sworn in yesterday at the Board's regular meeting.

"We are honored to have Leo Schoffer, who has been a longtime supporter of the College, representing us on the Board of Trustees," President Herman J. Saatkamp, Jr., said. "Leo brings a wealth of higher education knowledge and community partnerships to the Board."

In 2007,

Leo Schoffer Named to Stockton Board of Trustees/ page 2

Projects by Schoffer Enterprises include more than one million square feet of space and have serviced many of the casino projects in Atlantic City. In addition to his business and educational support efforts, Schoffer has been active in numerous community organizations, including president and chairman